e /IMIOLA
& HAKPOL

7

o
2004 - 01/2013
DACIA LOGAN
Cat. No. G/002
e20 | e20%94/20*0898*00
0= J - 6,40kN
1100kg 75kg
D (kN) = T X0,00081

o —- N

= o/

IMIOLA HAK-POL

96-111 KOWIESY, CHOJNATA 23A, POLAND
Tel. + 48 46 831 73 31, fax +48 831 74 29
e-mail: office@imiola.pl, www.imiola.pl



http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

300,

<\®g

J NN

PRZEKROJ A-A

4

100 max.

|

140 min.
32 min.

\\\vl;\

55 min
, \__\— NORN

D
)

N
¥

/

77

o

350-420

Nalezy zagwarantowac przestrzen @ L’espace libre doit etre garanti

swobodng wedtug zatgcznika VI,
rysunek 25a/b Regulaminu EKG

ONZ 55.01 przy dopuszczalnym

ciezarze catkowitym pojazdu.

conformement a 'annexe VII,
illustration de la reglements
55.01 CE pour un poids total en
charge autorise du vehicule.

The clearance specified in appendix @ Der Freiraum nach Anhang VI,

VII, diagram 25a/b of Regulation No.

Abbildung 25a/b der Vorschriften

55.01 UN EU must be guaranteed at 55.01 EG ist zu gew 25a/b

laden weight of the vehicle.

ahrleistenbei zulassigem
Gesamtgewichtdes Fahrzeuges.

Moment skrecajacy dla srub i nakretek (8.8)
Torgue settings for nuts and bolts (8.8)
M8 25Nm
M10 55Nm
M12 85Nm
M14 135Nm
M16 195Nm
»
@O Km 1000Km


http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

Nakretka M10,; Nut
Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. D30x 210,5x 3 ; Plain Washer

Sruba M10x90-8.8 ; Bolt E
Podki okr. D30x 210,5x 3 ; Plain Washer D
Nakretka M12 ; Nut \ >
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer 4 00
Podki. okr. 13 Plain Washer & o Mias588, Bol
- Q g

Y

Sruba M10x90-8.8 ; Bolt

Podkt. okr. 930x 910,5x 3, Plain Washer L %
2 N Sruba M12x35-8.8 ; Bolt
b\\ Jl Podkt sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
ﬂ Podkt okr. 13 ; Plain Washer
G
Sruba M12x70-8.8 ; Boit B
Sruba M12x35-8.8 ;_Boll
Sruba M12x35-8.8; Bolt Nakretka M10, Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer Podkt. okr. D30x 210,5x 3, Plain Washer
M12x70 2
M12x35 4
A X1 M10x90 4
M12 4

M10 4

@30x210,5x3 8

12,2 6
E x4
10,2 4
5P Foo| x1



http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

sl s < GOp0Z PO uBBOT Beq  Z00/9) iog T §'8-GEXT I Bqnig

V €2 eyeuloy) ‘Asatmoyy 111-96
eyen Amobojeey iN

Ei
< ”Q\s @ 18ysep uleld ‘€| o pipod
Jeysep buuds ' z'z| z81ds ‘ppod

jjog  8'8-6exzL eqnig

Jjog ' 8'8-0/XzLn eqnig cPdN\ O

18ysepM Uleld . € XG'0LD X060 14O Pjpod
J8ysep) buuds 70} z8ids ppod
NN 0L eyidreN

18ysep Uleld €L o PPod |\ Z Pid
J8ysep) bulds f z'z| z81ds ppod
Jog ' 8'8-GEXZIW eqnis

IBYSEN UEId T £ XS OLO X0 4O Pipod
j10g  §'9-06X0LI EGNIS

18ysep uleld [ g} 40 Pipod
Joysey buuds ' z'z) za1ds ppod
N ‘2L exidiieN

yog - 8:9-GExzL eqnug

JBYSEN UIEId “€ X5 0L X0ED PO PApod
109 8'9-06X0LI BqNIS

a

18ysepM Uleld . € XG'0LD X0ED 14O Pjpod
J8ysep) buds 70} z8ids ‘ppod
NN 0L eysdryeN


http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

W technologiczne otwory w podtuznicach wtozyc tuleje dystansowe.
Elementy zaczepu C i D przykreci¢ do podtuznic srubami M10x90 8.8 (pkt 1).
Do elementow C i D przykreci¢ belke zaczepu A $Srubami M12x45 8.8 (pkt 2).
Dokrecic¢ wszystkie sruby z momentem wg tabeli

Przykreci¢ kule i blache gniazda elektrycznego.

Podtaczyc instalacje elektryczng

Unscrew the spare wheel.

Insert distance sleeves in the technological holes of the metal clamps.

Screw slightly elements C and D to the metal clamps with bolts M10x90 8.8 (point 1).
Screw the elements C and D to the main bar A with bolts M12x45 8.8 (point 2).

« Tighten all the bolts according to the torque setting- see the table.

Fix the ball and electric plate with bolts M12x70 8.8 (point 3).
Connect the electric wires.
Assemble the spare wheel.

AN

Desserrer la roue de secours,

Placer les douilles d'écartement dans les ouvertures de longerons,

Serrez legerement les élements de Rochet C et D aux longerons par les boulons M10x90 8.8 (point 1).
Serrew les élements du crochet C et D au socle du Rochet A par les boulonsi M12x45 8.8 (point 2).
Serrer tous les boulons avec un couple de serrage selon tableau,

Visser le crochet d'attelage et socle de prise électrique par les boulons M12x70 8.8 (point 3).
Raccorder le circuit électrique.

Desserrer la roue de secours.

.\

In die vom Werk aus in den Langstragern vorhandenen Onungen die Distanzhiilsen stecken.

Die Tragteile C und Dan die Langstrager mit den Schrauben M10x90 8.8 (Punkt 1) anschrauben.

An die Tragteile C und D, den Querbalken A mit den Schrauben M12x45 8.8 (Punkt 2) anschrauben.
Alle Schrauben mit dem in der Tabelle angegebenem Drehmoment festziehen.

Die Kugel und die Steckdosenhalterung anschrauben.

Die Elektroinstallation anschlieBBen.

AN

_/

En los agujeros tecnoldgicos en los largueros deben insertarse las mangas separadoras. A tal preparados

largueros debe atornillar los componentes del gancho Cy D por medio de tornillos M10x90 8.8 (p. 1).
Atornillar la viga de la bola de remolque A a los elementos de la bola de remolque Cy D, usando
tornillos M12x45 8.8 (p.2).

Apretar la bolay la placa de la toma eléctrica.

Apretar todos los tornillos con el par segun la tabla anterior.

Conectar la instalacion eléctrica.



http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/



http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

	Strona 1
	Sheet1
	Widok rysunku1
	Widok rysunku2
	Widok rysunku3
	Widok rysunku4
	Widok rysunku5
	Widok rysunku8
	Widok rysunku9
	Widok rysunku10
	Widok rysunku11
	Widok rysunku12
	Widok rysunku13
	Widok rysunku14
	Widok rysunku16

	Sheet1
	Widok rysunku1

	Strona 1

